502237505 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| DLB Finance & Consultancy B.V. | 02/21/2013 |
| HITD Information Technology B.V. | 02/20/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Scipioo Holding B.V. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | Laakseweg 24 |
| City: | Etten-Leur |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |
| Postal Code: | 4874 LV |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11983799 |
| Application Number: | 11968891 |
| Application Number: | 12015862 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8283311122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +31 20 5110930

Email: mail@dvme.nl

Correspondent Name: De Vries & Metman

Address Line 1: Overschiestraat 180

Address Line 4: Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1062XK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US11088,11184,11186

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shirley S. Fung

Total Attachments: 4

source=11088_Assignment#page1.tif source=11088_Assignment#page2.tif source=11088_Assignment#page3.tif source=11088_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0617

\$120.00 11983/

CH \$120 00 1

ASSIGNMENT

We (the "Assignors"), whose place of business is as stated below next to our names,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, the following applications for U.S. Letters Patent:

- United States Application Number 11/983,799, which was filed on November 9, 2007 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING THE PROLIFERATION OF ELECTRONIC MESSAGES,
- United States Application Number 11/968,891, which was filed on January 3, 2008 entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF RETRIEVING A SERVICE CONTACT IDENTIFIER,
- United States Application Number 12/015,862, which was filed on January 17, 2008 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A COMPUTER APPLICATION PROGRAM,

to Scipioo Holding B.V., (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the Country of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Laakseweg 24, 4874 LV Etten-Leur, The Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney or agent associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer No. 90057 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

Related Application(s) Information

Application 11/983,794 is a National Stage Application of International Application PCT/NL2007/000224, filed November 9, 2007

Application 11/968,891 is a National Stage Application of International Application PCT/NL2008/050003, filed January 3, 2008

Application 12/015,862 is a National Stage Application of International Application PCT/NL2008/050030, filed January 17, 2008



| patents granted on such improvements | - | sue any and an Onned States and rolling |
|---|--|--|
| WARRANT AND COVENAN affecting the rights and/or property here and that the full right to convey the same | rein conveyed has been or w | t, mortgage, license or other agreement ill be made to others by the undersigned ssessed by the undersigned; |
| THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BI the undersigned, and is to extend to the | E BINDING on the heirs, a benefit of the successors, a | ssigns, representatives and successors of assigns and nominees of the Assignee. |
| AGREED as of the date of my | signature below: | |
| Full Name of Assignor 1: DLB Finance & C Place of Business Address: Laakseweg 24, 4 | Consultancy B.V. 1874 LV Etten-Leur, The Neth | erlands |
| Signature of Assignor 1: Full Name of Person Signing: Job Title: Full Name of Assignor 2: HITD Information Place of Business Address: Stuurboord 16, 3 | n Technology B.V. | |
| Signature of Assignor 2: | | Date: |
| Full Name of Person Signing: | | |
| Job Title: | at HITD Informat | on Technology B.V. |
| | | |

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

We (the "Assignors"), whose place of business is as stated below next to our names,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, the following applications for U.S. Letters Patent:

- United States Application Number 11/983,799, which was filed on November 9, 2007 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING THE PROLIFERATION OF ELECTRONIC MESSAGES,
- United States Application Number 11/968,891, which was filed on January 3, 2008 entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF RETRIEVING A SERVICE CONTACT IDENTIFIER.
- United States Application Number 12/015,862, which was filed on January 17, 2008 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A COMPUTER APPLICATION PROGRAM,

to Scipioo Holding B.V., (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the Country of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Laakseweg 24, 4874 LV Etten-Leur, The Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney or agent associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer No. 90057 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

Related Application(s) Information

Application 11/983,794 is a National Stage Application of International Application PCT/NL2007/000224, filed November 9, 2007

Application 11/968,891 is a National Stage Application of International Application PCT/NL2008/050003, filed January 3, 2008

Application 12/015,862 is a National Stage Application of International Application PCT/NL2008/050030, filed January 17, 2008

A

| Assig | ţn, | m | eni |
|-------|-----|----|-----|
| Page | 2 | of | 2 |

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and/or property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Full Name of Assignor 1: DLB Finance & Consultancy B.V.
Place of Business Address: Laakseweg 24, 4874 LV Etten-Leur, The Netherlands

| Signature of Assignor 1: | Date; |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| Full Name of Person Signing: | |
| Job Title: | _ at DLB Finance & Consultancy B.V. |
| Full Name of Assignor 2: HITD Information Technolog Place of Business Address: Stuurboord 16, 3181 NM Re | gy B.V. ozenburg, The Netherlands |
| Signature of Assignor 2: | Date: 20/2/2013 |
| Full Name of Person Signing: | BENS LATOP |
| Job Title: 12/18670/3 | at HITD Information Technology B V |